

15 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Tel: +603-2050 2050

Fax: +603-2026 1313, 2034 2825, 2072 5818

Email: council@malaysianbar.org.my

Circular No 225/2014 Dated 17 Oct 2014

To Members of the Malaysian Bar

Town Hall Session with the President of the Court of Appeal

In conjunction with the 20th anniversary of the Court of Appeal, the Office of the Chief Registrar of the Federal Court of Malaysia is organising a town hall session between the President of the Court of Appeal, YAA Tan Sri Dato' Seri Md Raus b Sharif, and stakeholders.

The details of the event are as follows:

Date: 5 Nov 2014 (Wednesday)

Time: 3:00 pm

Venue: Dewan Persidangan, Aras 1, Istana Kehakiman, Putrajaya

The tentative programme is as follows:

Time	Tentative Programme
3:00 pm	Arrival of Guests
3:15 pm	Arrival of the President of the Court of Appeal
3:20 pm	Welcoming Address by the Emcee and Prayer Recital
3:25 pm	Session with the President of the Court of Appeal
4:30 pm	Refreshments

Members of the Bar are invited to attend the town hall session. Places are limited and registration is on a first-come, first-served basis.

If you are interested to attend the town hall session, kindly complete and submit the attached registration form to Mohd Fazli Rosman, Administrative Assistant, by email at fazli@malaysianbar.org.my, or to Vilashini Vijayan, Executive Officer, by email at vila@malaysianbar.org.my, by 23 Oct 2014 (Thursday).

Should you have any enquiries, kindly contact Mohd Fazli Rosman (03-2050 2105; fazli@malaysianbar.org.my); or Vilashini Vijayan (03-2050 2095; vila@malaysianbar.org.my).

Thank you.

Richard Wee Thiam Seng Secretary Malaysian Bar

REGISTRATION FORM

Event:	Town Hall Session between the President of the Court of Appeal and Stakeholders		
Date: 5 Nov 2014 (Wednesday) Time: 3:00 pm Venue: Dewan Persidangan, Aras 1, Istana Kehakiman, Putrajaya			
I would like	e to register for the even	t (all fields must be completed):	
Name:			
Email:			
Membershi	p No (for Members of the	ne Bar only):	
		Fax:	
Date:		Signature:	
	e e	s on a first-come, first-served basis. If you are inte	

Places are limited and registration is on a first-come, first-served basis. If you are interested to attend the town hall session, kindly complete and submit this registration form to Mohd Fazli Rosman, Administrative Assistant, by email at fazli@malaysianbar.org.my, or to Vilashini Vijayan, Executive Officer, by email at vila@malaysianbar.org.my, by 23 Oct 2014 (Thursday).

Should you have any enquiries, kindly contact Mohd Fazli Rosman (03-2050 2105; fazli@malaysianbar.org.my); or Vilashini Vijayan (03-2050 2095; vila@malaysianbar.org.my).

The personal information that you provide to the Bar Council, whether now or in the future, may be used, recorded, stored, disclosed or otherwise processed by or on behalf of the Bar Council for the purposes of facilitation and organisation of this Register of Mentors, research and audit, and maintenance of a database for this initiative, and such ancillary purposes as may be relevant.